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I[THE MINISTER oF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY op HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR): (a) All the employees of the Central Government (including members of All India Services, employees of State Governments on deputati'on with the Central Government industrial and work-charged staff) who are entitled to regular leave are eligible for the concession. A copy of Ministry of Home
Affairs O.M. No. 43/1/55-Ests (A)-Pt., dated
11th October, 1956 and O.M. No. 6/7/59-
Ests(A), dated 15th June, 1960 are laid on the Table of the Hou:e. {See Appendix XXXVIII,
An-nexure No. 35.)

(b) Does not arise as the concession is already admissible to all regular Central Government servants, industrial and non-industrial.]
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to Questions 2822

t[OFFICIAL LANGUAGE (LEGISLATIVE)
COMMISSION

339. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of LAw be pleased to state:

(@) whether all the members of the Official Language (Legislative) Commission have been appointed;

(b) if so, what are the names of the members of the Commission; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what is the reason for the delay and by when these appointments will be made?]
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tffTHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF LAW (SHRI B. MISHRA) :

(@ No, Sir. Out of the 18 mem bers of the Commission, fourteen per sons have so far been appointed.

(b) The following perfeons been appointed to the Commissi‘on: —
1. Shri C. P. Sinha—Chairman.

2. Shri B. G. Murdeshwar—Vice-Chairman.

have

Members

3. Shri Mauli Chandra Sharma
4. Shri Ghanshyam Singh Gupta
5. Shri S. N. Bhattacharya

Part-time Members

1. Prof. G. C. Venkata Subbarao
2. Shri P. L. Shome

t[1 English translation.
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3. Shri Yashodhar N. Mehta
4. Shri K. Padmanabhan
5. Syed Nazir Ahmed Shah
6. Shri G. C. Sharma
7. Shri S. N. Agrawal, M.L.A.
8. Shri S. S. More, M.P.
Shri Bal Krishna—Member-

Secretary.

(c) All the persons to be appointed to the Commission were selected but formal appointment in respect of four persons could not be made. One of the Members who was selected from U.P. for appointment as a full-time Member has, unfortunately, expired and the question of selecting another person is under consideration. A pers'on who was selected from. Madras for appointment as full-time Member had declined the offer. Another person who was selected for appointment could not be relieved by the Madras Government and the question of selecting another person from Madras is also under consideration.

Out of the two vacancies of part-time Members, an offer of appointment has already been made to a person from Orissa and his acceptance is awaited. An offer of appointment was also made to a person from Mysore, but he had declined the offer. The question of selecting another person from Mysore is receiving the attention of the Government. These appointments are expected to be made shortly.]
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